AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

(20 members)

1322 § 3 Study issues related to the development of livestock feeding facilities and the use of byproducts from biofuels
production as a feedstock

3001 Study Century Code provisions that relate to agriculture for the purpose of recommending changes to laws that are found
to be irrelevant, inconsistent, illogically arranged, or unclear in their intent and direction

3048 Study the bonding requirements placed on grain warehouses and buyers, including ethanol plants and grain processors;
and ways to reduce further the financial risk of participants in the sale, purchase, handling, and processing of grain, including
the sale of grain to ethanol plants and processors, the payment for grain by such entities, and whether there exists a need
for new or increased bonding and indemnification options to reduce financial risk

Receive report from the Advisory Committee on Sustainable Agriculture on the status of the committee's activities (NDCC
§ 4-01-23)

Receive report from the State Board of Agricultural Research and Education on its annual evaluation of research activities and
expenditures (NDCC § 4-05.1-19(8))

Chairman: Representative Phillip Mueller
Vice Chairman: Senator Arthur H. Behm
Legislative Council Staff: L. Anita Thomas

Representatives
Brandenburg, Mike
Ekstrom, Mary
Froelich, Rod
Hofstad, Curt
Holman, Richard
Johnson, Dennis
Kempenich, Keith

Kingsbury, Joyce M.

*Meyer, Shirley
Mueller, Phillip
Uglem, Gerry
Vig, Benjamin A.
Wall, John D.

Senators
Behm, Arthur H.
Bowman, Bill
Flakoll, Tim
Jacobs, Terryl L.
Olafson, Curtis
Wanzek, Terry M.
Warner, John

8044 County Road 34
1450 River Road South
8710 Highway 6

1614 Third Street SE

622 153" Avenue NE
7871 45" Street NE

9005 151°" Avenue SW
143 Eastwood Drive
4031 Highway 22 South
1319 Chautauqua Boulevard
4510 First Avenue NE
1471 124™ Avenue NE
530 Third Street North #2

4748 26" Avenue NE

408 First Street SW

1350 Second Street North
6551 98" Avenue SW
13041 84™ Street NE

900 Seventh Avenue SW
33200 331°" Avenue SW

Edgeley
Fargo
Selfridge
Devils Lake
Mayville
Devils Lake
Bowman
Grafton
Dickinson
Valley City
Northwood
Sharon
Wahpeton

Niagara
Bowman
Fargo
Regent
Edinburg
Jamestown
Ryder

58433-9761
58103-4325
58568-9556
58301-3450
58257-9000
58301-9089
58623-8857
58237-1263
58601-9509
58072-2332
58267-9576
58277

58075-3956

58266-9743
58623-9753
58102-2725
58650-9140
58227-9624
58401-4542
58779-9105

|*Member of full Legislative Management




