AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE

(20 members)

- 1322 § 3 Study issues related to the development of livestock feeding facilities and the use of byproducts from biofuels production as a feedstock
- 3001 Study Century Code provisions that relate to agriculture for the purpose of recommending changes to laws that are found to be irrelevant, inconsistent, illogically arranged, or unclear in their intent and direction
- 3048 Study the bonding requirements placed on grain warehouses and buyers, including ethanol plants and grain processors; and ways to reduce further the financial risk of participants in the sale, purchase, handling, and processing of grain, including the sale of grain to ethanol plants and processors, the payment for grain by such entities, and whether there exists a need for new or increased bonding and indemnification options to reduce financial risk
- Receive report from the Advisory Committee on Sustainable Agriculture on the status of the committee's activities (NDCC § 4-01-23)
- Receive report from the State Board of Agricultural Research and Education on its annual evaluation of research activities and expenditures (NDCC § 4-05.1-19(8))

Chairman: Representative Phillip Mueller Vice Chairman: Senator Arthur H. Behm Legislative Council Staff: L. Anita Thomas

Representatives			
Brandenburg, Mike	8044 County Road 34	Edgeley	58433-9761
Ekstrom, Mary	1450 River Road South	Fargo	58103-4325
Froelich, Rod	8710 Highway 6	Selfridge	58568-9556
Hofstad, Curt	1614 Third Street SE	Devils Lake	58301-3450
Holman, Richard	622 153 rd Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9000
Johnson, Dennis	7871 45 th Street NE	Devils Lake	58301-9089
Kempenich, Keith	9005 151 st Avenue SW	Bowman	58623-8857
Kingsbury, Joyce M.	143 Eastwood Drive	Grafton	58237-1263
*Meyer, Shirley	4031 Highway 22 South	Dickinson	58601-9509
Mueller, Phillip	1319 Chautauqua Boulevard	Valley City	58072-2332
Uglem, Gerry	4510 First Avenue NE	Northwood	58267-9576
Vig, Benjamin A.	1471 124 th Avenue NE	Sharon	58277
Wall, John D.	530 Third Street North #2	Wahpeton	58075-3956
Senators			
Behm, Arthur H.	4748 26 th Avenue NE	Niagara	58266-9743
Bowman, Bill	408 First Street SW	Bowman	58623-9753
Flakoll, Tim	1350 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2725
Jacobs, Terryl L.	6551 98 th Avenue SW	Regent	58650-9140
Olafson, Curtis	13041 84 th Street NE	Edinburg	58227-9624
Wanzek, Terry M.	900 Seventh Avenue SW	Jamestown	58401-4542
Warner, John	33200 331 st Avenue SW	Ryder	58779-9105